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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 18th round, Match #143

Friday, 23.02.2025, 13:00, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. -1°C. Spectators: 620

«Obolon» Kyiv

1 : 0

«Vorskla» Poltava

31 Marchenko Denys
55 Sukhanov Serhii
37 Dubko Valerii
95 Kurko Vasyl
15 Stasiuk Petro
7 Bliznichenko Viktor
25 Hrusha Vitalii
44 Vitenchuk Vadym
17 Chernenko Ruslan (C)
79 Ilin Oleh
21 Bychek Kostiantyn

Substitutes
23 Rybka Oleksandr
1 Fedorivskyi Nazarii
11 Hryso Maksym
24 Prokopenko Yehor
32 Lomnytskyi Andrii
10 Slobodian Oleh
8 Taranukha Rostyslav
9 Ustymenko Denys
99 Tesliuk Denys
4 Moroz Taras
22 Feshchenko Oleksandr
97 Yushko Daniil

Coach
Shishchenko Serhii

7 Isenko Pavlo
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
6 Skliar Oleksandr
8 Avdyli Milot
11 Kane Ibrahim
17 Salabai Anton
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
23 Malysh Navin
27 Krupskyi Illia
29 Batsula Andriy
33 Miakushko Serhii

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
25 Gucek Luka
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
77 Iyede Samson Onomiho
10 Kulach Vladyslav
30 Nesterenko Ivan
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav
80 Ndukve Denys

Coach
Maksymov Yuriy

Referee:
Shurman Denys
Assistant 1:
Tsmokanych Nazarii
Assistant 2:
Ostapchuk Vasyl
4th Official:
Firsov Maksym
Referee Observer:
Moseichuk Yurii

VAR Referee:
Shandor Oleksandr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Oleksandr
Delegate:
Zadorozhniak Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 18th round, Match #143
Friday, 23.02.2025, 13:00, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. -1°C. Spectators: 620

«Obolon» Kyiv 1 : 0 «Vorskla» Poltava
28' 18 Pavliuk Yevhen

25 Hrusha Vitalii 39'

7 Bliznichenko Viktor
8 Taranukha Rostyslav 46'

54' 17 Salabai Anton

55 Sukhanov Serhii 65'

66' 11 Kane Ibrahim
80 Ndukve Denys

66' 33 Miakushko Serhii
30 Nesterenko Ivan

70' 8 Avdyli Milot
10 Kulach Vladyslav

76' 17 Salabai Anton
77 Iyede Samson Onomiho

21 Bychek Kostiantyn
9 Ustymenko Denys 76'

77' 6 Skliar Oleksandr

25 Hrusha Vitalii
10 Slobodian Oleh 82'

15 Stasiuk Petro 86'

44 Vitenchuk Vadym
32 Lomnytskyi Andrii 90+2'

17 Chernenko Ruslan
4 Moroz Taras 90+2'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


